shall be responsible for any issues related to timely or properly 
uploading/submission of the bid in accordance with the relevant provisions of 
Section II – ITB of the Bidding Documents. 

7. Tender Document fee of US $ 330 (Three Hundred Thirty Only) or in Indian Rupees Rs 
25000 (Twenty-Five Thousand Only) as demand draft in favour of Energy Efficiency 
Services Ltd., payable at New Delhi / Noida shall be paid with the submission of the 
documents in line with Clause 11 of Section 2, Bid Data Sheet. 

8. Soft Copy parts of bids shall be uploaded up to 1430 Hrs.